1
LGA Low Inductance Capacitors, KGA Series
0204/0306 Land Grid Array
Land Grid Array (LGA) capacitors are the latest family of low inductance MLCCs from KYOCERA AVX. These new LGA
products are the third low inductance family developed by KYOCERA AVX. The innovative LGA technology sets a new
standard for low inductance MLCC performance.
Our initial 2 terminal versions of LGA technology deliver the performance of an 8 terminal IDC low inductance MLCC
with a number of advantages including:

• High speed buses
TDS-SMDMLCC-0043 | Rev 0
HOW TO ORDER
A
Thickness
See Cap Chart
R5
Dielectric
X5R = R5
X7S = S7
X6S = S6
X7R = R7
103
Capacitance
Code Code (in pF)
2 Significant Digits
+Number of zeros
eg. 10µF = 106
       10nF =  103
       47pF =  470
N
Packaging
See Table Below
M
Capacitance
Tolerance
M =  ±20%
0G
Voltage
0G =  4.0V
0J =  6.3V
1A = 10V
05
Size
05 =  0402
15 = 0603
KGA
Series
General Purpose
Low Inductance LGA
Tin/ Nickel Finish
PACKAGING CODES
Code EIA (inch) IEC(mm) 7" Paper 7" Embossed 13" Paper 13"Embossed
05 0402 1005 H N
15 0603 1608 U L
0.001
0.01
0.1
1
1 10 100 1000
Frequency (MHz)
Im
p
ed
an
ce
 (Ω
)
0306 2 TERMINAL LGA COMPARISON WITH 0306 8 TERMINAL IDC
 – surface mount ceramic capacitor products –
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or available
online at www.kyocera-avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
2
SIZE LG12 (05) LG22 (15)
Length mm (in.) 0.50 (0.020) 0.76 (0.030)
Width mm (in.) 1.00 (0.039) 1.60 (0.063)
Temp. Char. X5R (R5) X7S (S7) X6S (S6) X7R (R7) X5R (R5) X7S (S7) X6S (S6)
Working Voltage 6.3 4 6.3 4 6.3 4 10 6.3 4 6.3 4 6.3 4 6.3 4
(0J) (0G) (0J) (0G) (0J) (0G) (1A) (0J) (0G) (0J) (0G) (0J) (0G) (0J) (0G)
Cap (μF) 0.010 (103) A A A A A A Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z
0.022 (223) A A A A A A Z Z Z Z Z Z
0.047 (473) A A A A A A Z Z Z Z Z Z
0.100 (104) A A A A A A Z Z Z Z Z Z